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SUBSTANCE ABUSE SERVICES COUNCIL 

2016 MEMBERSHIP ROSTER 

 

 

CHAIR 

 

SANDRA O’DELL 

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

PLANNING DISTRICT ONE BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SERVICES 

PHONE: (276) 679-5751 

PO BOX 1130, 1941 PARK AVENUE, S.W. 

NORTON, VA 24273 

 

GENERAL ASSEMBLY 

 

HOUSE OF DELEGATES 

 

  

 

The Honorable M. Keith Hodges 

Member, Virginia House of Delegates 

P.O. Box 928 

Urbanna, VA 23175 

Phone:  (804) 277-9801 

Email:  delkhodges@house.virginia.gov 

 

The Honorable Scott W. Taylor 

Member, House of Delegates 

4001 – 117 Virginia Beach Boulevard 

Box 731 

Virginia Beach, Virginia  23452 

Office Phone: 757-705-4113 

Email: delstaylor@house.virginia.gov 

 

The Honorable Delores L. McQuinn 

Member, Virginia House of Delegates 

Post Office Box 406 

Richmond, VA  23218 

Office Phone:  804-698-1070 

Email: deldmcquinn@house.virginia.gov 

 

The Honorable Joseph R. Yost 

Member, House of Delegates 

519 Wenonah Avenue 

Pearisburg, Virginia  24134 

Office Phone: 540-922-8032 

Email: deljyost@house.virginia.gov 

 

 

 

SENATE  

 

The Honorable Jennifer T. Wexton 

Member, Senate of Virginia 

20 W. Market Street 

Leesburg, VA 20176 

Phone: (703) 672-3696 

Email: jwexton@senate.virginia.gov 

 

 

The Honorable George L. Barker 

Member, Senate of Virginia 

P. O. Box 10527 

Alexandria, VA 22310 

Phone: (804) 698-7539; (703) 678-5282 

Email:  district39@senate.virginia.gov 
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AGENCIES 

 

AGENCY HEAD 
 

ALTERNATE/REPRESENTATIVE 

 

Travis Hill, Chief Operating Officer 

Department of Alcoholic Beverage Control 

2901 Hermitage Road 

Richmond, VA 23220 

Phone: (804) 213-4409 

Email: Travis.Hill@abc.virginia.gov 

 

 

 

W. Eddie Wirt, Chief Communications and 

Research Officer 

Department of Alcoholic Beverage Control 

2901 Hermitage Road 

Richmond, VA 23220 

Phone: (804) 213-4458 

Email: eddie.wirt@abc.virginia.gov 

 

Harold W. Clarke, Director 

Department of Corrections 

P. O. Box 26963 

Richmond, VA 23261-6963 

Phone: (804) 674-3119 

Email: harold.clarke@vadoc.virginia.gov 

 

Anna Burton, SA Program Manager 

Department of Corrections 

P. O. Box 26963 

Richmond, VA 23261-6963 

Phone: (804) 887-8365 

Email: Anna.Burton@vadoc.virginia.gov 

  

 Francine C. Ecker, Director  

Department of Criminal Justice Services 

1100 Bank Street 

Richmond, VA 23219 

Phone: (804) 786-8718 

Email: Fran.Ecker@dcjs.virginia.gov 

  

Stephanie Arnold, Program Coordinator 

Department of Criminal Justice Services 

1100 Bank Street-10
th

 Floor 

Richmond, VA 23219 

Phone: (804) 371-0531 

Email: Stephanie.Arnold@dcjs.virginia.gov 

 

Steven R. Staples, Ed.D. 

Superintendent of Public Instruction 

Department of Education 

P. O. Box 2120 

Richmond, VA 23218 

Phone: (804) 225-2023 

Email: Steven.Staples@doe.virginia.gov 

 

Jo Ann Burkholder, Director 

Office of Student Services 

Department of Education 

P. O. Box 2120 

Richmond, VA 23218 

Phone: (804) 225-2818 

Email: joann.burkholder@doe.virginia.gov 

 

  

Marissa J. Levine, MD, MPH 

State Health Commissioner 

Virginia Department of Health 

109 Governor Street, 13
th

 Floor 

Richmond, VA  23219 

Phone:  (804) 864-7009 

E-mail: Marissa.Levine@vdh.virginia.gov 

 

 

S. Hughes Melton, MD, MBA 

Chief Deputy Commissioner 

Virginia Department of Health 

109 Governor Street, 13
th

 Floor 

Richmond, VA 23219 

Phone:  (804) 864-7025 

Email:  Hughes.Melton@vdh.virginia.gov 

                -or- 
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Heidi A. Kulberg, MD, MPH 

Health Director, Virginia Beach Dept. of 

Public Health 

Virginia Department of Health 

4452 Corporation Lane 

Virginia Beach, VA 23462 

Phone:  (757) 518-2672 

Email:  Heidi.Kulberg@vdh.virginia.gov 

               -or- 

Eleanor Cantrell, MD, Physician Manager 

Virginia Department of Health 

134 Roberts Ave, SW 

Wise, VA  24293 

Phone: (276) 328-1913 

Email: sue.cantrell@vdh.virginia.gov 

 

  

Andrew K. Block, Jr., Director  

Department of Juvenile Justice 

600 E. Main Street – 20th Floor 

Richmond, VA 23218-1110 

Phone: (804) 588-3903 

Email: Andrew.Block@djj.virginia.gov 

  

 

Arthur Mayer, Substance Abuse Treatment 

Program & Sex Offender Program Supervisor 

Department of Juvenile Justice 

600 E. Main Street – 20th Floor 

Richmond, VA  23218-1110 

Phone: (804) 588-3898  

Email: arthur.mayer@djj.virginia.gov 

 

 

Cynthia B. Jones, Director  

Department of Medical Assistance Services 

600 West Broad Street, Suite1300 

Richmond, VA 23219 

Phone: (804) 786-8099 

Email:  cindi.jones@dmas.virginia.gov  

 

 

Ashley Harrell, Policy & Planning Specialist 

Department of Medical Assistance Services 

600 West Broad Street, Suite 1300 

Richmond, VA 23219 

Phone:  (804) 593-2468  

Email:  Ashley.Harrell@dmas.virginia.gov 

              -or- 

Brian Campbell, Program Advisor 

Department of Medical Assistance Services 

600 West Broad Street, Suite 1300 

Richmond, VA 23219 

Phone: (804) 786-1002 

Email: Brian.Campbell@dmas.virginia.gov 

  
 

Jack Barber, MD 

Interim Commissioner  

Dept. of Behavioral Health and  

 Developmental Services 

P. O. Box 1797 

Mellie Randall, Substance Use Disorder System 

of Care Policy Advisor  

Office of Adult Community Behavioral Health 

Services 

Department of Behavioral Health and    
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mailto:Andrew.Block@djj.virginia.gov
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Richmond, VA 23218-1797 

Phone: (804) 786-3921 

Email: Jack.Barber@dbhds.virginia.gov 

  

  

 

      Developmental Services 

P. O. Box 1797 

Richmond, VA 23218-1797 

Phone: (804) 371-2135 

Email: mellie.randall@dbhds.virginia.gov 

 

 

Richard D. Holcomb, Commissioner 

Department of Motor Vehicles 

2300 West Broad Street 

Richmond, VA 23220 

Phone: (804) 367-6606 

Email: Richard.Holcomb@dmv.virginia.gov 

 

Jessica Lambertson 

State Impaired Driving Coordinator 

Department of Motor Vehicles 

2300 West Broad Street 

Richmond, VA 23220 

Phone:  (804) 423-1980 

Email: Jessica.Lambertson@dmv.gov 

 

 

 

Margaret Schultze, Commissioner 

Department of Social Services 

801 East Main Street 

Richmond, VA 23219 

Phone: (804) 726-7012 

Email: margaret.schultze@dss.virginia.gov 

Zandra Relaford, Project Manager, Community 

Based Programs and Monitoring 

Department of Social Services 

801 East Main Street  

Richmond, VA 23219 

Phone: (804) 726-7619 

Email: Zandra.Relaford@dss.virginia.gov 

                   

 

Angela Coleman, Executive Director 

Commission on the Virginia Alcohol Safety 

 Action Program (VASAP) 

701 E. Franklin Street, Suite 1110 

Richmond, VA 23219 

Phone: (804) 786-5895 

Email: acoleman@vasap.virginia.gov 

 

Charlene Motley 

Commission on the Virginia Alcohol Safety Action 

  Program (VASAP) 

701 E. Franklin Street, Suite 1110 

Richmond, VA 23219 

Phone: (804) 786-5895 

Email: cmotley@vasap.virginia.gov 

 

 

Marty Kilgore, Executive Director 

Virginia Foundation for Healthy Youth 

701 E. Franklin Street, Suite 500 

Richmond, VA 23219 

Phone: (804) 786-2523 

Email: mkilgore@healthyyouthva.org 

 

Henry Harper 

Virginia Foundation for Healthy Youth 

701 E. Franklin Street, Suite 500 

Richmond, VA 23219 

Phone: (434) 962-0436 

Email: hharper@healthyyouthva.org 
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ASSOCIATIONS 

 

 

Diane Williams Barbour 

Virginia Certification Board (VCB) 

Rappahannock Area ASAP 

12 Chatham Heights Road, Suite 102 

Fredericksburg, VA 22405 

Phone:  (540) 645-6310, ext. 107 

Email:  dbarbour@raasap.com 

 

 

 

William H. Williams, Jr. 

Substance Abuse Council, Virginia Association of 

 Of Community Services Boards (VACSB-SA) 

Fairfax-Falls Church Community Services Board 

8221 Willow Oaks Corporate Drive 

Fairfax, VA 22031 

Phone: (703) 383-8428 

Email: william.williams@fairfaxcounty.gov 

 

 

Ron Pritchard 

Virginia Association of Addiction Professionals 

       (VAAP) 

2304 Haven Road 

Virginia Beach, VA 23452 

Phone: (757) 621-5940 

Email: ronpritchard@verizon.net 

            -or- 

Charles (Chuck) Wilcox 

Virginia Association of Addiction Professionals 

       (VAAP) 

12200 Queen Lane 

Reston, VA 20191 

Phone: (703) 856-2655 

Email:  cwilcox210@aol.com 

 

 

 

Tom Walker 

Virginia Association of Drug and Alcohol 

Programs   (VADAP) 

6709 19
th

 Rd N 

Arlington, VA 22205 

Phone: (571) 237-2697 

Email: TWalker@encorerecovery.com 

 

 

Jim Tobin 

Virginia Association of Community Services 

 Boards (VACSB) 

24 Clay Street 

Martinsville, VA 24112 

Phone: (276) 632-7128 

Email: jtobin@piedmontcsb.org 

 

 

Sandra O’Dell 

Virginia Association of Community Services 

 Boards (VACSB) 

Planning District One Behavioral Health Services 

PO Box 1130, 1941 Park Avenue, S.W.  

Norton, VA 24273 

Phone: (276) 679-5751 

Email: sodell@pd1bhs.org 

 

 

Jamie MacDonald 

Prevention Council-Virginia Association of   

     Community Services Board (VACSB-Prevention) 

8221 Willow Oaks Corporate Drive, Suite 3-East 

Fairfax, VA 22031 

Patricia Shaw 

Virginia Drug Court Association (VDCA) 

Henrico County Court - Drug Court Coordinator 

8600 Dixon Powers Drive 

Henrico, VA 23228 
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Phone: (703) 383-8451 

Email: jamie.macdonald@fairfaxcounty.gov 

 

Phone: (804) 501-7591 

Email: sha66@co.henrico.va.us 

 

Brian L. Hieatt 

Virginia Sheriffs’ Association 

569 Perry Addition Road 

Tazewell, VA 24651 

Phone: (276) 385-5465  

Email: brian.hieatt@tcsova.org 

 

 

CONSUMER AND ADVOCACY GROUPS 

 
Advocate 
 
Marjorie Yates 
Acting Executive Director 
SAARA of Virginia 
2000 Mecklenburg Street 
Richmond, VA 23223 
Phone: (804) 762-4445 
Email: marjoriey@saaracenter.org 
 
 
 

 
Advocate 
 
Mary Gresham McMasters, MD 
1482 Mt. Torrey Road 
Lyndhurst, VA 22952 
Phone: (540) 688-2646 (work) 
Phone: (540) 470-8804 (mobile) 
Email: mary.mcmasters@gmail.com 
 

STAFF TO COUNCIL 

  
  
Margaret Anne Lane 
Department of Behavioral Health 
      and Developmental Services 
P. O. Box 1797 
Richmond, VA 23218-1797 
Phone: (804) 225-4649 
Email: margaret.lane@dbhds.virginia.gov 
 

Kate Marshall 
Department of Behavioral Health 
      and Developmental Services 
P. O. Box 1797 
Richmond, VA 23218-1797 
Phone:  (804) 916-9556 
Email:  Kate.Marshall@dbhds.virginia.gov 
 

 
Karen A. Taylor 
Assistant Attorney General 
Office of Attorney General 
202 North 9

th
 Street 

Richmond, VA 23219 
Phone:  (804) 225-3219 
Email: kataylor@oag.state.va.us 
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